(SORT BY POST NAME) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC 

POST DESCRIPTIVE BOOKS; ca. 1880-1930; 130 Volumes; Unrestricted Access; 
No Index; Finding Aid. 

Descriptive volumes arranged numerically by post number, from Post 
sixteen (16) to Post five hundred eighty-nine (589). The descriptive 
volumes of some posts do not survive. The surviving volumes in this 
series usually yield the following information about G.A.R. members: 
name, age, birthplace, residence, occupation, service dates, company and 
regiment, length of service, cause of discharge from service, date of

[...]

(SORT BY POST NUMBER) 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC 

POST DESCRIPTIVE BOOKS; ca. 1880-1930; 130 Volumes; Unrestricted Access; 
No Index; Finding Aid. 

Descriptive volumes arranged numerically by post number, from Post 
sixteen (16) to Post five hundred eighty-nine (589). The descriptive 
volumes of some posts do not survive. The surviving volumes in this 
series usually yield the following information about G.A.R. members: 
name, age, birthplace, residence, occupation, service dates, company and 
regiment, length of service, cause of discharge from service, date of

[...]

and disbanding of the post, names of charter members, and for the period 
1933-1938 the names, ages, and death dates of deceased post members and names 
of elected officers. Items of special interest include: a brief history of 
Post Number One (1), a small volume giving Pulaski County cemetery data and the 
Post Number One Hundred Twenty-one (121) minutes, the application for the 
charter of the Abraham Lincoln Post Number One (1) located in Nashville, 
Tennessee, and sample registration cards for those attending the Fifty-fifth 
(55th) National Encampment. 

POSTS POSTS/NO RECORDS BOX SHELF ---

[...]

a facsimile of the original charter of Post 
number one (1) of Decatur District, Macon Department, Illinois dated April 6, 
1866, the charter for Sol Meredith Post number fifty-five (55) in Richmond, 
Wayne County, Indiana, and the charter for the John P. Baird Post number five 
hundred ninety-two (592) in Terre Haute, Vigo County, Indiana. 

! [044 7A] ! 

LETTERBOOKS 

1895 - 1918 

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC 

LETTERBOOKS; 1895-1918; 25 Volumes; Unrestricted Access; Indexed; 
Finding Aid. 

Volumes are arranged chronologically.

[...]

legislation, programs, dinners, entertainment, financial matters, and 
resolutions. Deaths of members were often reported in detail including full 
obituaries. An origianal post charter is included in the Connersville Post 
minute book, number 126. The minutes of post number one hundred twenty-one 
(121) in Pulaski County are on file with post charters of that post in the POST 
FILES. Sol Meredith Post Number Fifty-five (55) of Richmond is of particular 
interest because its obituaries are full, the minutes are carefully recorded 
and the minutes contain some anecdotal material.

[...]

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC 

POST MEDICAL DESCRIPTIVE BOOKS; n.d.; 4 Volumes; Unrestricted Access; 
No Index; Finding Aid. 

Volumes are arranged in no particular order. There is a volume for 
Post Nineteen (19) and Post One Hundred Forty-Five (145). There are two 
volumes not identified by post. Each book has the following headings on 
preprinted forms: name, place of birth, rank, unit, army or department, 
branch or service, how often wounded, age when wounded, date wounded, 
engagement, part of body, permanent results of wound, missile or other

[...]

MISCELLANEOUS POST RECORDS; ca. 1881-1934; 4 Volumes and l Manuscript Box; 
Unrestricted Access; No Index; Finding Aid. 

Volumes and box arranged in no particular order. The series is a 
miscellany of records for Posts seventy-three (73), eighty-nine (89), 
one hundred twenty-three (123), and one hundred twenty-five (125). The 
series consists of numerous types of information including: rules and 
regulations, membership rosters, burial lists, financial records, general 
orders, circulars, illustrations of insignia and regalia, annual reports, 
funeral notices, and certificates of election. The records of the James 
C. Veatch Post One Hundred Twenty-three (123) in Spencer County are 
particularly good in that they contain numerous forms used by the Grand 
Army of the Republic. 

POST NAME & NUMBER 
AND TOWN & COUNTRY 

BOX OR 
VOLUME CONTENTS SHELF ---

Abram D. Sholtz, Post No. 73, l Vol 
Windsor, Randolph County